
 

 

 

 

 

Welcome to our Parish Communion on this the 16th Sunday after Trinity. A special welcome to Evan Jay Pickering and 
those who are here to support him as we welcome him into our church family through baptism. Please join us for 
refreshments in the church hall after our worship this morning. 
 

Our hymns this morning are from ‘Hymns Old and New’ 
 

  Processional: 426  Praise to the holiest in the height 
  Gradual: 311  Lord Jesus Christ 
  Offertory: 228  I danced in the morning 
  During Communion: 148  From heaven you came 
        14  All heaven declares 
  Recessional: 560  Will you come and follow me 

Diary 
This Week        Next Week:  
Sunday 15th September      Sunday 22nd September 
9.30 a.m. Parish Communion  with baptism    9.30 a.m. Parish Communion  
Monday 16th September      Monday 23rd September  
1.30 p.m. Indoor Bowls      1.30 p.m. Indoor Bowls 
6.30 p.m. Choir Practice      6.30 p.m. Choir Practice 
Tuesday 17th September      Thursday 26th September 
1.30 p.m. Tuesday Club      9.30 a.m. Holy Communion 
Wednesday 18th September      10.15 a.m. Warm Space Fellowship Hub 
2.00 p.m. Mothers’ Union      Friday 27th September 
Thursday 19th September      4.00 p.m.  Messy Church 
9.30 a.m. Holy Communion       
10.15 a.m. Warm Space Fellowship Hub &      
  Messy Church Planning 
Friday 20th September            
12 noon Loaves and Fishes Lunch 

 

Please continue to remember in your prayers Alan Fisher, Agnes Brodie, Grace Blackwell, Ken Blackwell, Anne 
Thomas, Enid Ferguson, and Pam. May God give them courage and hope in their troubles. 
 

Remember also the departed Jane Brinicombe and Jean Bainbridge. From our book of remembrance this week we 
remember Isabella Taylor, Francis Bortlik, Joyce O’Neil, Richard Lomas, Doris Smith, Christine Smith and Ronald 
Varty. 
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NOTICES 
Harvest Ploughman’s & Pudding Lunch; Sunday 6th October. Tickets, priced £7.00 are now available 
Quiz Night: Friday 11th October, 7.00 p.m. : Tickets, priced £10.00, available soon. 
Advance Notice: CHANGE OF DATE:  Christmas Fayre & Grand Draw now on Saturday 23rd November. 

Thought for the week 
 

Loving obedience to God s shown by Jesus to be a quality rich in courage and wisdom, 
 a quality to be highly respected  


